 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
 United States Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1594

(Rev. 07/05)	0027 (exp. 06/30/2	O08\	103:	35	6714	United States	Patent ar	na i rad	iemark Office	
OMB NO. 0651-0	0027 (exp. 00/30/2	000)	TRADEMA							
To t	he Director of the	U.S. Patent and	Trademark Office: I	Pleas	se record the attached docu	ments or the new a	ddress(es) below	v	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Silicon Valley Bank				2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes No						
3003 Tasman Santa Clara, C				Na	me: Lightspan Partners	ship. Inc.				
				1	ernal Address	p,o.			5	
☐ Individual(s		Associ					77	3	many many party	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State				Str	eet Address: 10140 Cam	npus Point Dr.	20		Sin	
Other	Other				y San Diego			F. 1000	ONDORN OF THE ROUND	
					ate CA ountry			\mathbb{U}	J	
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/ Execution Date(s):					92121		C/O		2000 2000 2000	
Execution Det	o(s): August 9	1006			Association Citizensh	nin	essent des			
Execution Date	Execution Date(s): August 8, 1996				General Partnership		() () () () () () () () () ()	30	3	
☐ Assignmen	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger					Citizenship	# Com	1	ð	
Security Agreement Change of Name				☐ If a	☐ Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No					
Other					signation is attached: Light re esignations must be a separ		assignme	∍nt)		
4. Application	n number(s) or	registration n	umber(s) and ide		fication or description of					
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 74496760 74497186 74526487 74527450				B. Trademark Registration No.(s)						
74527524	74553363	74553364	74553365	-						
74587539	75001516	75046991	75046992	+						
75047537	75055151	75055152	75055316	†··-						
75061059 75109994	75068317	75068318	75105835							
	on or Description	n of Trademark	(s) (and Filing Da	ite il	Application or	Additional shee	ts attach	red?] Yes 🗌 No	
/04/2007 9/18 1700/40	on blumbaris aks	(1878a/n):								
FC:8521 FC:8522	(40.00 OP 525.00 OP								
5. Name and concerning of	address of part locument shou	ty to whom co	prespondence	6.	Total number of applic registrations involved					
Name: Silico	Name: Silicon Valley Bank				T-4-14 (27 CED 2 6 /h	-\(C\ 0 2 44\)	\$565.0	Λ		
Internal Address: Loan Collateral HF154					Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Addres	s: 3003 Tasma	n Dr.		_] Enclosed					
City: Santa Clara State: CA ZIP: 95054			8. Payment Information:							
Phone Number: (408) 654-4042				a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers						
Fax Number: (408) 654-6313				Expiration Date						
Email Address: Idc@svbank.com>				b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name						
	Day	7,,,,	(),tuc	10		Dagarah	06 00	206		
9. Signature.	-1-WW	WWW.	WWW	W.	1	Decemb	ui 40, 20	<u>,00</u>		
	1-	Sig	gnature			Date				
AMD-W	Paulin	a Estrada					·	-	ncluding cover	
	Name	of Person Sig	inina		sheet,	attachments, and o	document	: 2		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003459 FRAME: 0265

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING **INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS**

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Lightspan Partnership, Inc.("Assignor") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain Intellectual Property And Security Agreement dated, August 8, 1996, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on August 22, 1996, Reel 1496, Frame 0418.

Dated: December 26, 2006

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name: * Title:

BRYAN BRITTING HAW Operations Supervisor OPS MANAGER

h:\docs\ipagrmts\3release

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003459 FRAME: 0266**

RECORDED: 01/03/2007